
My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/07 14:56
_____________________________________

Hi guys i was wondering why iw as getting such low frame rates in crysis. i think i should be able to run crysis at medium
settings but i think my processor is bottlenecking my GPU's. anyone with any advice? 

My system spec is



Amd Turion ML-30  1.6GHZ

Nvidia 7900 gs 256MB in sli

80GB 7200 hard drive

WXGUA monitor @ 1400 X 900

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by satan666 - 2008/02/07 15:36
_____________________________________

Hi there and a big welcome to the best and friendliest Crysis Community on this side of the earth :) 



I think that both your processor and GPU´s are just a little bit to weak to be able to run Crysis on all medium.



I myself got a Intel core Duo @ 2.13GHz 3GbRam and a Nvidia 7950 GT Pro 512Mb(wich is compareable with ur 2 7900
in sli) and I cant run Crysis with all set to medium oh well I CAN but its just a little bit to laggy for me..



Have you tried to"play" some with ur settings?



Do you have XP or vista?



PeAcE / S

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/07 15:55
_____________________________________

Thanks for the welcome. its a great forum!!!!:lol:  my first post was jus 20 mins ago and ive already gotten a reply!!!!!:silly:
i feel special



if tried to play around with some of my settings . i can run cryis at 46 fps on low settings at 800 x 600 i can run at 24 fps
at my monitor native res



anyways im runnin xp media center edition and i havnt got the latest drivers.. my school has blocked all downloads but
not attachments in emails. i dont think its a driver related issue cuz i had vista a couple of days ago with the latest drivers
installed and performance was still sucky. ive got alienwares M9700 if u want to know. if u can mail me the latest drivers
for sli in laptops as an attachment that would be pretty helpfull... thanks:lol:

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by Scott6969 - 2008/02/07 16:44
_____________________________________

First thing is for me to Welcome you gtothebo to the commuinity forums & enjoy your stay.



Now back to topic, As Mentioned above your system is alittle weak not only that would it be possible to tell me what
power supply you have, that tends to help out with games alot too.



Now i dunno how old are you or if you can afford it or not but maybe a new upgrade if you can afford it, a BFG 8800GTX
712mb Gfx card & 4 gigs of ram, also a very good CPU.



if you want any more help let us know.

============================================================================
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Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/07 16:52
_____________________________________

thanks for the welcome.. i feel right at home here guys 

lol. i have a laptop.. none of those upgrades would be possible. but im goin to get a "crytop" (desktop in lay mans terms
lol), so i can run crysis at full.. but does my cpu bottleneck my GPU and is there a way to combat this

Thanks

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by satan666 - 2008/02/07 16:53
_____________________________________

Heres a perfect Thread for you...I dont know probably you that have wrote it GameTorque :lol: :
http://forums.guru3d.com/showthread.php?t=236355



And i assume its Geforce Go 7900Gs u got?



It seems like he 169.04 is workin best for people with laptops and crysis

But I think you will have to check this page for urself because people have some diffrent problems with diffrent
cards/drivers...

Anyway these guys modify the inf file so they can run the drivers with Go cards..



So see if you spot the best driver and name it and I will fix it for you..



http://www.laptopvideo2go.com



Will keep my eyes open for ya..



GL /S

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/07 17:00
_____________________________________

thanks for the help

but i dont think those drivers support sli..

shouldnt that be a main priority getting that to work to increase performance cuz only one gpu isnt exactly going to do
much better is it? lol . if possible can u mail me as an attachment the 169.04 driver and the inf.. u can archive it to keep it
small.. pm for my email

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by satan666 - 2008/02/07 17:17
_____________________________________

Ok it seems the 169.09 works with Sli...



Here the installation guide for the drivers and inf-file..

http://www.laptopvideo2go.com/forum/index.php?showtopic=9243

Will send you the files.. :)

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/07 17:20
_____________________________________
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thanks a bunch!!!!! :)

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by truly - 2008/02/07 23:35
_____________________________________

IMHO everything should be ok. Just get latest drivers.



7900GS (go) in sli is comparable (a bit worse than) to 8600GT in Sli (according to: http://www.notebookcheck.net/Mobile-
Graphics-Cards-Benchmark-List.844.0.html ).



Have you got your Crysis updated with sli patch which boosts Sli performance ?

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by Vairo - 2008/02/08 03:02
_____________________________________

Hi!

let us know if it helped or no, and if yes, how much! ;)

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/08 14:51
_____________________________________

im still gettin th drivers from satan who was kind enuf to archive and maile them to mee ! thanks krille !!!!! best forum eva
!!!!! cheers guys. will let u know later today

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by satan666 - 2008/02/08 14:53
_____________________________________

I have send them all...should be in your inbox...

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by Vairo - 2008/02/08 14:59
_____________________________________

gtothebo wrote:

im still gettin th drivers from satan who was kind enuf to archive and maile them to mee ! thanks krille !!!!! best forum eva
!!!!! cheers guys. will let u know later today yes Satan is a legend mate :D

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/08 17:30
_____________________________________

how can sum1 be so helpfull???????!!!! legendary

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
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Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/08 21:10
_____________________________________

hi guys not soo great success with th drivers.. only about plus 5fps in low mode on dx 9 at native res... i dont hav th
crysis patch that makes use of the sli though so i put in nvidia control panel force alterenate frame rendering 2... i dont
knw if that would make a difference.. thanks for the help everybody

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by satan666 - 2008/02/08 21:38
_____________________________________

Ask Truly about some more help..Maybe he can help you some more...



Must say that laptops isnt my thing really...



Maybe you could try to install the luxus_silentium mod from crymod I´ve seen many good reactions from people about
it...it makes everything nicer and even gives XP-users some more fps..



Link



Just a suggestion :lol: 





But its strange i read from many people from where i dl these files that they work just fine....

One example:





This driver works great  SLI enabled too. System specs below. 





--------------------



Alienware m9700



CPU - AMD Turion64 ML-44 processor (2.4GHz)

Chipset - NVIDIA nForce4 SLI

Memory - 2048mb, 2 x 1024mb RAM

GPU - Dual NVIDIA GeForce Go 7900 GS 512MB- SLI enabled (169.09)

OS - Windows XP Pro SP2

Display - 17" WUXGA TFT LCD (native 1920 x 1200)

WLan - Airgo True MIMO wireless





sure you got it right with inf-file and all?

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/08 22:12
_____________________________________

yea used th inf nd erything.. mayb im jus unlucky.. i think my cpu severly bottlenecks my gpu.. mayb i hav to overclock..
do you know a good guide? my processor model is ML-30 AMD turion.. i would check myself but my school has most of
the internet on lockdown lol... anyhelp would be greatly apprecited thanks

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by satan666 - 2008/02/08 22:41
_____________________________________

Overclocking ur Laptop isnt such a great idea because you cant really clock them so much that it makes a difference and
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if you do it will probably burn if you dont got urself a laptop/notebook cooler and artic silver...



Taken from overclock.net..



Can I Over clocking my laptop CPU??



Answers:



i would not recommend Overclocking laptops, as they get to hot and they dont OC far enough to make a difference.

------

dont do it. laptops generate enough heat as it is in a very small space. you'll end up hurting your laptop in the long run.

-----------

Go ahead do it. But at least fry me some eggs and bacon on it too

----------------

short answer: don't try

--------------------

Its not worth it. Laptops go through intense and reasonably sophisticated engineering processes to achieve optimal
performance/cooling capabilities. Mess with this and you mess with the "Feng Shui" of the laptop. 



Its all balanced nicely.

--------



Hehe well...



Maybe a new CPU would be nice :silly:

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/08 22:48
_____________________________________

plus that guy has a whole 512 mb of video memory more than me and a 0.8 ghz increase in processing speed

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/08 22:49
_____________________________________

lol .. dont worry i owe u eggs and bacon for ur endevours anyways.. so if i doo overclock ill get u breakfast lol.. it looks
like im stuck with sub par crysis performance

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/14 21:03
_____________________________________

satan666 wrote:

Ask Truly about some more help..Maybe he can help you some more...



Must say that laptops isnt my thing really...



Maybe you could try to install the luxus_silentium mod from crymod I´ve seen many good reactions from people about
it...it makes everything nicer and even gives XP-users some more fps..



Link



Just a suggestion :lol: 





But its strange i read from many people from where i dl these files that they work just fine....

One example:
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This driver works great  SLI enabled too. System specs below. 





--------------------



Alienware m9700



CPU - AMD Turion64 ML-44 processor (2.4GHz)

Chipset - NVIDIA nForce4 SLI

Memory - 2048mb, 2 x 1024mb RAM

GPU - Dual NVIDIA GeForce Go 7900 GS 512MB- SLI enabled (169.09)

OS - Windows XP Pro SP2

Display - 17" WUXGA TFT LCD (native 1920 x 1200)

WLan - Airgo True MIMO wireless





sure you got it right with inf-file and all?



omg actually got 6 more fps from using the mod.. thanks for the info !!!

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by truly - 2008/02/14 21:25
_____________________________________

Maybe new cpu is good idea ? Search, maybe you'll find cheap ones on ebay.

Yours problem is definately CPU but, well I can't promise that you get much more fps ... it can be 2, can be 10 fps :/

About OC notebooks ;) What I've read on notebookreview.com it's not as dangerous as some writes. It depends on
case/cooling. With notebook coolers (cooling pads ect) probably you won't fry bacon :D

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by satan666 - 2008/02/14 23:10
_____________________________________

np mate :) 



glad to hear.....and you havent tried any other drivers yet?



-PeAcE-

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/17 15:06
_____________________________________

i think im jus gonna leave it as it is.. no point trying to squeez any mor frames out of it.. lol.. thnaks for ur help satan uve
been more than helpfull !!! u RULE !!!!!!

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by Vairo - 2008/02/17 17:52
_____________________________________

gtothebo wrote:

i think im jus gonna leave it as it is.. no point trying to squeez any mor frames out of it.. lol.. thnaks for ur help satan uve
been more than helpfull !!! u RULE !!!!!! good thinking geezer , good luck with your pwnzilling in Crysis! :woohoo:
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============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by BVG - 2008/02/24 14:06
_____________________________________

Dont know if it has been said jet..



- You only have 256 MB of memory on your gpu. So you should put textures to low.

  maybe even shaders and shadows to medium/low.

and i should try at an lower res, that helps very much.



and offcourse have latest drivers etc helps also very much.

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/24 23:21
_____________________________________

BVG wrote:

Dont know if it has been said jet..



- You only have 256 MB of memory on your gpu. So you should put textures to low.

  maybe even shaders and shadows to medium/low.

and i should try at an lower res, that helps very much.



and offcourse have latest drivers etc helps also very much.



ive got 512MB

Two 7900gs 256 MB in Sli

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by Vairo - 2008/02/24 23:28
_____________________________________

gtothebo wrote:

BVG wrote:

Dont know if it has been said jet..



- You only have 256 MB of memory on your gpu. So you should put textures to low.

  maybe even shaders and shadows to medium/low.

and i should try at an lower res, that helps very much.



and offcourse have latest drivers etc helps also very much.



ive got 512MB

Two 7900gs 256 MB in Sli



Then ignore hes post i guess ;)

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/25 00:47
_____________________________________

Vairo wrote:

gtothebo wrote:

BVG wrote:

Dont know if it has been said jet..
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- You only have 256 MB of memory on your gpu. So you should put textures to low.

  maybe even shaders and shadows to medium/low.

and i should try at an lower res, that helps very much.



and offcourse have latest drivers etc helps also very much.



ive got 512MB

Two 7900gs 256 MB in Sli



Then ignore hes post i guess ;)



well that'l b rude ?:blink:

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by Vairo - 2008/02/25 01:28
_____________________________________

gtothebo wrote:

Vairo wrote:

gtothebo wrote:

BVG wrote:

Dont know if it has been said jet..



- You only have 256 MB of memory on your gpu. So you should put textures to low.

  maybe even shaders and shadows to medium/low.

and i should try at an lower res, that helps very much.



and offcourse have latest drivers etc helps also very much.



ive got 512MB

Two 7900gs 256 MB in Sli



Then ignore hes post i guess ;)



well that'l b rude ?:blink: nah he'll survive , he's a strong fella :side:

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by BVG - 2008/02/25 11:20
_____________________________________

i would survive yes :P

well it doesn't work like that, if you have 2x 7900 256MB = NOT 512MB

its not that is you have an second card that the performance is twice as good.



But anyway try installing your latest drivers etc and maybe turn your res down (works very good) it won't make a big
difference, those cards you got are old school cards no matter what you tune, you won't see a eye candy in crysis :/ ,
sorry but true! Time to spend some money dude and stop living in a past generation :silly:

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by Vairo - 2008/02/25 11:35
_____________________________________

BVG wrote:

i would survive yes :P

well it doesn't work like that, if you have 2x 7900 256MB = NOT 512MB

its not that is you have an second card that the performance is twice as good.



But anyway try installing your latest drivers etc and maybe turn your res down (works very good)
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it won't make a big difference, those cards you got are old school cards no matter what you tune, you won't see a eye
candy in crysis :/ , sorry but true! Time to spend some money dude and stop living in a past generation.:silly:

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by satan666 - 2008/02/25 14:09
_____________________________________

nahh dont listen to them.... :P 



Buy a commodore64 and enjoy the TRUE gaming experience :lol:

============================================================================

Re:My RIG
Posted by gtothebo - 2008/02/25 18:26
_____________________________________

satan666 wrote:

nahh dont listen to them.... :P 



Buy a commodore64 and enjoy the TRUE gaming experience :lol:





lol sounds like a plan!:cheer:

============================================================================
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